

## **Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTMUHB\_292\_22**

### **You asked:**

Please could you provide the following information?:

**1. The total number of adults in mental health facilities;**

There are currently 147 adults in mental health facilities.

**2. The total number of autistic adults in mental health facilities;**

We do not centrally record the number of autistic adults in mental health facilities.

The information you require would be recorded within an individual patient's health record as part of their ongoing care. To provide you with this information, would require a manual trawl and significantly exceed the 18 hours time and £450 cost limit set out within Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act.

**3. The number of autistic adults who have been in mental health facilities for a year or more;**

Please see response to question 2.

**4. And, the longest time that an autistic adult has been in mental health facilities.**

Please see response to question 2.

**5. The total number of under-18s in mental health facilities;**

There are currently 9 children and young people under 18 in our inpatient mental health facilities.

**6. The total number of autistic under-18s in mental health facilities;**

There are no patients with autism currently in our inpatient mental health facilities.

**7. The number of autistic under-18s who have been in mental health facilities for a year or more;**

None.

**8. And, the longest time that an autistic under-18 has been in mental health facilities.**

N/A.